
1/15

          Panel Bed-F/Q 
Assembly Instructions

MADE IN CHINA 



PARTS LIST

3/15

1PC 2PCS

1PC 2PCS 1PC

2PC 1PCS 2PCS

2PCS 12PCS

4PCS

1PC 1PC 2PCS

1PC 3PCS 1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC

2PCS

2/15

L

24

14

17

23

7
6

9

8

18

16

22

15

25

13

X4
X2

X2

1
2 X4

3 X2

4

5 X2

10 X2

11 X2

12 X12

X3

X2

26 X4
19

20

21
27

R

L



4/15

M8*40

M8*18

M8*50

M8

1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC 4PCS 1PC

4PCS

L

M8*12

A

M8*30M8*20

M8*35

42PCS

B

36PCS

C

6PCS

D

24PCS

E

10PCS

F

8PCS

G

4PCS

H

1PC
Color Zinc

Color Zinc

5/15

1

2

Bx24

24PCSB M8*20

23

22

Bx8

8PCSB M8*20

14
15

17

15

17

17

16

Note: Before assembly, identify the part numbers and assemble them at the aligned hole positions

14
15

15
16



3

4

6/15

25

11

24

Nut F

F F

F

F
F

6PCSF M8*50

Nut

25

24

23

22

C

C

C

C

6PCSC M8*30

Note: Assemble with the nut facing upwards

7/15

6

5

13

25

24

F

D
D

D
D

A

6

25

24

2PCSA M8*12

Color Zinc
4PCSD M8*35
1PCF M8*50

Note: Lift the wooden board to prepare for assembly

In this installation step, please ensure that the hole 
in the middle of component 6 is facing upward



9/15

9

10

19

E

E

1
27

20

19

2PCSE M8*40

20

27

12

A

8PCSA M8*12

A

12

Note: The hole in this direction is facing upwards
7

8

8/15

   

18 12

A

8PCSA M8*12

12

A

21

27

8PCSA M8*12

12
A 12

A

In this installation step, please ensure that the side of 
component 18 with the hole positioned closer is 
facing upward

the side closer to the hole

the side closer to the hole

In this installation step, please ensure that the side of component 21 
with the hole positioned closer is facing upward



11

12

10/15

X2
26

26

L

L

3

A

A A

A

A
A

16PCSA M8*12

G

L

20

19

G

G

Color Zinc
4PCSG M8*18

L

A A

Color Zinc
16PCSD M8*35

2

13

14

11/15

   

D

L

25

24

D

D

Color Zinc
4PCSD M8*35

Nylon Fastener

Nylon Fastener

D
26



15

12/15

B

B

6

7

7

7

7

8

9

9

Sponge-cushion

Sponge-cushion

E

E

E

4PCSE M8*40

4PCSB M8*20

16

13/15

17

E

F

4
10

10

8

10

4PCSE M8*40

1PCSF M8*50

8



15/15

19

Installation Complete

14/15

18

5

step 1

step 2

5

5


